
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Design Contest 297 days? Tue 12-10-21 Mon 02-01-23

2 Pre-qualification 46 days Tue 12-10-21 Tue 14-12-21

9 Design Contest - 1st. tender phase 81 days Fri 14-01-22 Fri 06-05-22

22 Design Contest and negotiation -  2nd. tender phase 156 days? Mon 09-05-22 Mon 02-01-23

39 Outline Proposal - Processing winning project and early contract tender 134 days Tue 03-01-23 Fri 07-07-23

40 Processing of winning project 100 days Tue 03-01-23 Mon 22-05-23

41 Tender of construction work and contracting with main contractor 105 days Mon 13-02-23 Fri 07-07-23

42 Project Proposal - Processing the project in collaboration with contractor 121 days? Mon 31-07-23 Mon 15-01-24

43 Strategy and planning phase 50 days Mon 31-07-23 Fri 06-10-23

44 Development and pricing phase 60 days Mon 28-08-23 Fri 17-11-23

45 Project alignment phase 40 days Mon 20-11-23 Fri 12-01-24

46 Final construction contract 1 day Mon 15-01-24 Mon 15-01-24

47 Prepare demolition project, application for demolition permit 60 days? Mon 28-08-23 Fri 17-11-23

48 Tendering process Demolition 25 days Mon 20-11-23 Fri 22-12-23

49 Construction Project 230 days Tue 16-01-24 Mon 02-12-24

50 Regulatory Project and authoriries permission to start construction 60 days Tue 16-01-24 Mon 08-04-24

51 Construction Project 230 days Tue 16-01-24 Mon 02-12-24

52 Construction Phase 642 days? Tue 16-01-24 Wed 01-07-26

53 Construction Site Phase 1 (Demolition exixting main stand and expansion of football pitch) 60 days? Tue 16-01-24 Mon 08-04-24

54 Establishment of construction site 20 days? Tue 16-01-24 Mon 12-02-24

55 Removal of athletics track to the south, east and north and establishment of construction site roads 20 days Tue 16-01-24 Mon 12-02-24

56 Expansion of football pitch to the south 40 days Tue 30-01-24 Mon 25-03-24

57 Demolition of existing main stand 40 days? Tue 13-02-24 Mon 08-04-24

58 (Relocation of pitch - may be later due to weather conditions - existing pitch is used if necessary) 10 days Tue 26-03-24 Mon 08-04-24

59 Construction site Phase 2 (Preliminary works on new main stand) 110 days? Tue 09-04-24 Mon 09-09-24

60 New main stand - preliminary works in terrain (foundations, sewer, in-situ concrete) 110 days? Tue 09-04-24 Mon 09-09-24

61 (Football Break) 31 days? Mon 03-06-24 Mon 15-07-24

62 Construction site Phase 3 (Inclusion of area at Team Denmark Centre for better construction logistics) 455 days? Mon 03-06-24 Fri 27-02-26

63 Demolition of Team Denmark Centre - modification of construction site roads for better construction logistics 71 days Mon 03-06-24 Mon 09-09-24

64 New main stand - concrete elements, facades, steel, installations, accommodation 384 days Tue 10-09-24 Fri 27-02-26

65 (Football - stop activities) 0 days? Sat 30-11-24 Sat 30-11-24

66 Construction Site Phase 4 (Inclusion of the entire stadium area) 355 days Mon 02-12-24 Fri 10-04-26

67 Removal of remaining existing stands (In case of extensive recycling, 5 to 6 months must be considered) 66 days Mon 02-12-24 Mon 03-03-25

68 Construction of remaining new stands and exterior facilities 305 days Mon 30-12-24 Fri 27-02-26

69 Commissioning, inspection for defects etc. 30 days Mon 02-03-26 Fri 10-04-26

70 Maincontract - delivery of final construction 0 days Fri 10-04-26 Fri 10-04-26

71 Commissioning and operation 58 days Mon 13-04-26 Wed 01-07-26

72 Client deliverables and client commissioning 58 days Mon 13-04-26 Wed 01-07-26

73 Start of operation 0 days Wed 01-07-26 Wed 01-07-26

74 Authorities 497 days Mon 20-12-21 Fri 05-01-24

75 Authorities - Environmental Impact Assessment 316 days Mon 20-12-21 Thu 06-04-23

85 Authorities - Local Plan 230 days Fri 18-03-22 Thu 23-02-23

94 Authorities - Environmental assessment of local plan 115 days Fri 21-10-22 Thu 30-03-23

100 Political treatment (Local Plan, Environmental Assessment and Environmental Impact Assessment) 181 days Fri 07-04-23 Fri 05-01-24

Mon 15-01-24

Sat 30-11-24

Fri 10-04-26
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